Per:	/s/ Peter Schulz Von Siemens
	Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE "B"

SPECTRE INDUSTRIES, INC.

CONDENSED COMBINED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Effective December 31, 2002, Spectre Industries, Inc. (the Company) sold its subsidiary, Grant Automotive Group,
Inc. (GAG.) to Grant Brothers Sales, Ltd (GBS) for four payments of $50,000 each due on December 31, 2002, 2003,
2004, and 2005. In addition to the four annual payments GBS will pay the Company 33% of GAG's net cash flow for
the fiscal years ended December 31, 2003, 2004, and 2005.

The enclosed condensed combined pro forma financial statements are for the year ended December 31, 2001 and for
the nine month period ended September 30, 2002. These financial statements reflect the disposition of GAG. Effective
January 1, 2001 and January 1, 2002 and give reference to the same as of September 30, 2002.

SPECTRE INDUSTRIES, INC.

CONDENSED COMBINED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

Consolidated
Spectre &
GAG

Dec 31, 2001
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Combined
Spectre &
GAG

GAG
Year
Ended
Dec 31,
2001

Pro Forma
Spectre
Ind., Inc.*
Year
Ended
Dec 31,
2001

Edgar Filing: SPECTRE INDUSTRIES INC - Form PRER14A

18

REVENUES $1,082,658 $- $1,082,658 $944,324 $138,334

COST OF SALES 973,407 - 973,407 898,864 74,543

Gross Margin 109,251 - 109,251 45,460 63,791

EXPENSES

Depreciation 99,856 82,252 17,604 - 17,604

Consulting 216,948 - 216,948 - 216,948

General and
administrative
expenses

328,774 - 328,774 5,013 323,761

Total Expenses 645,578 82,252 563,326 5,013 558,313

Loss from Operations (536,327) (82,252) (454,075) 40,447 (494,522)

OTHER INCOME
(EXPENSE)

Other income 4,178 - 4,178 4,178 -

Interest expense (7,177) - (7,177) - (7,177)

Interest income 19,877 - 19,877 112 19,765

Total Other Income
(Expense)

16,878 - 16,878 4,290 12,588

LOSS BEFORE
MINORITY
INTEREST IN LOSS
OF
CONSOLIDATED
SUBSIDIARIES (519,449) (82,252) (437,197) 44,737 (481,934)

Minority interest in
loss of consolidated
subsidiaries

18,511 - 18,511 - 18,511

Edgar Filing: SPECTRE INDUSTRIES INC - Form PRER14A

19

NET LOSS (500,938) (82,252) (418,686) 44,737 (463,423)

OTHER
COMPREHENSIVE
LOSS

Foreign currency
translation
adjustments

83 - 83 - 83

Total Other
Comprehensive Loss

83 - 83 - 83

TOTAL OTHER
COMPREHENSIVE
LOSS

$(500,855) $(82,252) $(418,603) $44,737 $(463,340)

Basic loss per share:

Basic loss per share $(0.02) $(0.02) $(0.02)

Weighted average
shares outstanding

20,655,860 20,655,860 20,655,860

SPECTRE INDUSTRIES, INC.

CONDENSED COMBINED PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

Consolidated
Spectre &
GAG

Sep 30, 2002

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Combined
Historical
Spectre &
GAG

Sep 30, 2002

GAG
as of
Sep 30,
2002

Pro Forma
Spectre*
as of

Sep 30, 2002

ASSETS

Current Assets:

Edgar Filing: SPECTRE INDUSTRIES INC - Form PRER14A

20

Cash $105,663 $- $105,663 $3,038 $102,625

Accounts receivable
other

99,861 - 99,861 99,861 -

Accounts receivable
other - Related party

- - - 41,000 (41,000)

Other receivable 1,115 - 1,115 - 1,115

Fixed assets, net 72,900 - 72,900 - 72,900

Total Current Assets 279,539 - 279,539 143,899 135,640

Other Assets:

Goodwill 494,111 411,261 (1) 82,850 - 82,850

Amortization -
Goodwill

(193,784) (164,505) (1) (29,279) - (29,279)

Investments - - - - -

Investment - GAG - - (1) - - -

Note receivable -
GAG

- (32,683) (2) 32,683 - 32,683

Note receivable - GBS - (200,000) (1) 200,000 - 200,000

Deposits - - - - -

Total Other Assets 300,327 14,073 286,254 - 286,254

TOTAL ASSETS $579,866 $14,073 $565,793 $143,899 $421,894

LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS'
EQUITY (DEFICIT)

Current Liabilities:

Accounts payable $237,650 $- $237,650 $86,707 $150,943

Accounts payable -
related party

- - - 32,683 (32,683)

Edgar Filing: SPECTRE INDUSTRIES INC - Form PRER14A

21

Accrued liabilities 8,179 - 8,179 1,839 6,340

Total Current
Liabilities

245,829 - 245,829 121,229 124,600

Long-Term Liabilities:

Notes payable -
Related Party

67,845 - 67,845 - 67,845

Notes payable -
Spectre Industries,
Inc.

- (32,683) (2) 32,683 - 32,683

Total Long-Term
Liabilities

67,845 (32,683) 100,528 - 100,528

Total Liabilities 313,674 (32,683) 346,357 121,229 225,128

Minority Interest: - - - - -

Stockholders' Equity:

Common stock 20,655 - 20,655 - 20,655

Additional paid-in
capital

11,898,111 (88,739) (1) 11,986,850 88,739 11,898,111

Currency adjustment (252) - (252) (3,714) 3,462

Retained deficit (11,652,322) 135,495 (1)
(3)

(11,787,817) (62,355) (11,725,462)

Total Stockholders'
Equity

266,192 46,756 219,436 22,670 196,766

TOTAL
LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS'
EQUITY (DEFICIT) $579,866 $14,073 $565,793 $143,899 $421,894

*	Reflects Spectre Industries, Inc.'s consolidated balances without GAG.

Edgar Filing: SPECTRE INDUSTRIES INC - Form PRER14A

22

(1)	Reflects the elimination of Spectre Industries, Inc.'s investment in GAG and recording of the sale
of GAG to GBS for the note receivable of $200,000.

(2)	Reflects the elimination of Spectre Industries, Inc.'s loan to GAG.

SPECTRE INDUSTRIES, INC.
CONDENSED COMBINED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

Consolidated
Spectre &
GAG

Sep 30, 2002
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Combined
Spectre &
GAG
Sep 30,
2002

GAG
Year
Ended
Sep 30,
2002

Pro Forma
Spectre
Ind., Inc.*
Nine
months
ended
Sep 30,
2002

REVENUES $959,085 $- $959,085 $739,935 $219,150

COST OF SALES 890,586 - 890,586 785,184 105,402

Gross Margin 68,499 - 68,499 (45,249) 113,748

EXPENSES

Depreciation 18,064 - 18,064 - 18,064

Consulting 172,997 - 172,997 - 172,997

General and
administrative
expenses

287,353 - 287,353 2,817 284,536

Total Expenses 478,414 - 478,414 2,817 475,597

Loss from Operations (409,915) - (409,915) (48,066) (361,849)

OTHER INCOME
(EXPENSE)

Other income - - - - -

Interest expense (7,597) - (7,597) - (7,597)

Interest income 844 - 844 63 781

Edgar Filing: SPECTRE INDUSTRIES INC - Form PRER14A

23

Loss on sale of GAG - (135,495) 135,495 - 135,495

Total Other Income
(Expense)

(6,753) (135,495) (128,472) 63 128,679

LOSS BEFORE
MINORITY
INTEREST IN LOSS
OF
CONSOLIDATED
SUBSIDIARIES (416,668) (135,495) (281,173) (48,003) (233,170)

Minority interest in
loss of consolidated
subsidiaries

- - - - -

NET LOSS (416,668) (135,495) (281,173) (48,003) (233,170)

OTHER
COMPREHENSIVE
LOSS

Foreign currency
translation
adjustments

587 - 587 - 587

Total Other
Comprehensive Loss

587 - 587 - 587

TOTAL OTHER
COMPREHENSIVE
LOSS

$(416,081) $(135,495) $(280,586) $(48,003) $(232,583)

Basic loss per share:

Basic loss per share $(0.02) $(0.01) $(0.01)

Edgar Filing: SPECTRE INDUSTRIES INC - Form PRER14A

24

Weighted average
shares outstanding

20,655,860 20,655,860 20,655,860

SCHEDULE "C"

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION
Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 10-KSB

(Mark One)

[X]	ANNUAL REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15( ) OF THE SECURITIES
EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

For the fiscal year ended December 31, 2001

OR

[ ]	TRANSITION REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15( ) OF THE
SECURITIES 	EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

For the transition period from ___________ to _________

Commission File number 0-30573